# CH \$40.00 363908

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Transfer by Operation of Law

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, L.P.		07/14/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Oilwell Varco, L.P.	
Street Address:	7909 Parkwood Circle Dr	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77036	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3639082	MODCO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7132388008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7132388000

Email: tmhou@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory L. Maag
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1020-70900 TRANS OP LAW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory L. Maag
SIGNATURE:	/gregory I. maag/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Recitation of Transfer of Partnership Interests Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, L.P. to NOV, L.P#page1.tif

source=Recitation of Transfer of Partnership Interests Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, L.P. to NOV, L.P#page2.tif

900304625

TRADEMARK REEL: 005383 FRAME: 0949

# Recitation of the Transfer of Partnership Interests of Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, LP to National Oilwell Varco, L.P.

# Partners of Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, LP:

WHEREAS, Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, LP, a Texas limited partnership, was composed entirely of one general partner, Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a 1% partnership interest, and one limited partner, Robbins & Myers Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a 99% partnership interest;

# Conversion of the General Partner of Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, LP and Merger into National Oilwell Varco, L.P.:

WHEREAS, as set out in the Certificate of Conversion dated December 16, 2013, general partner, Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, Inc. was converted to Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company;

WHEREAS, as set out in the Certificate of Merger dated December 23, 2013, general partner, Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, LLC was merged into National Oilwell Varco, LP., a Delaware limited partnership, thus making National Oilwell Varco, L.P. owner of a 1% partnership interest in Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, L.P.;

# Conversion of the Limited Partner of Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, LP:

WHEREAS, as set out in the Certificate of Conversion dated December 19, 2013, limited partner, Robbins & Myers Holdings, Inc. was converted to Robbins & Myers Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company;

# Transfer of Limited Partnership Interest of Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, LP from Robbins & Myers Holdings, LLC to Robbins & Myers, Inc.:

WHEREAS, as set out in the Distribution Agreement dated December 27, 2013, the 99% partnership interest in Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, LP was transferred from Robbins & Myers Holding, LLC to Robbins & Myers, Inc., an Ohio corporation;

# Transfer of the Limited Partnership Interest of Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, LP from Robbins & Myers, Inc. to National Oilwell Varco, L.P.:

WHEREAS, as set out in the Capital Contribution Agreement dated December 31, 2013, the 99% partnership interest in Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, LP was transferred from Robbins & Myers, Inc. to National Oilwell Varco, LP.;

National Oilwell Varco, L.P. had a 100% Partnership Interest in Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, LP:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005383 FRAME: 0950

WHEREAS, as a result of the transfers set out above, on December 31, 2013, National Oilwell Varco, L.P. had a 100% partnership interest in Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, LP, thus resulting in the dissolution of Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, LP by operation of law;

NOW THEREFORE, as a result of the conveyances described above, all trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications owned by Robbins & Myers Energy Systems, LP, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, were transferred to National Oilwell Varco, LP.

National Oilwell Varco, L.P.

By its general partner

NOW Oilfield Services, Inc.

By: Victor degra
Title: Assistant Secretary
by general partner
Now Oil field Services Finc.